Franklin County Public Hospital District #1 (FCPHD#1) Public Records Resolution 4.2021.1 Chapter 42.56 RCW

A **RESOLUTION** OF FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC HOSPITAL DISTRICT #1, MESA, WASHINGTON, RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 4.2021.1 REGARDING PUBLIC RECORDS REQUESTS AND REPLACING IT WITH A COMPREHENSIVE PUBLIC RECORDS POLICY THROUGH ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER.

WHEREAS, Franklin County Public Hospital District #1 (FCPHD#1) previously adopted the Washington State Attorney General's advisory rules as Resolution No. 4.2021.1.

WHEREAS, the Washington State Legislature has passed updates to Revised Code of the Washington, Chapter 42.56 Public Records Act, via ESHB 1594 and EHB 1595 in 2017-2018 as well as other legislation; and

WHEREAS, FCPHD#1 finds it necessary to update its disclosure and disposition procedures consistent with the legislative changes, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC HOSPITAL DISTRICT #1 OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

PASSED by the Board of Commissioners of Franklin County Public Hospital District #1 of Franklin County, Washington, at its regular meeting on the 12th day of July, 2021

BOARD APPROVAL: